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Test results of blood lead level of public estate residents affected by lead in drinking water incidents 
(As at 1700hrs on 27 August 2015) 

 

 
Blood lead level 

血鉛水平 

No. of blood samples form 
Children (aged <18) tested 

兒童 (18 歲以下) 
血液樣本數目 

(I) 

No. of blood samples 
form lactating women 

哺乳婦女 
血液樣本數目 

(II) 
 

No. of blood samples form 
pregnant women 

孕婦 
血液樣本數目 

(III) 
 

Total no. of blood 
samples tested 

 
總血液樣本數目 

 
(IV)=(I)+(II)+(III) 

(a) Normal 正常 
% (a)/(c) 

1647 
(94.3%) 

160 
(85.6%) 

107 
(97.3%) 

1993 
(93.9%) 

(b) Elevated 高於正常 
% (b)/(c) 

100 
(5.7%) 

27 
(14.4%) 

3 
(2.7%) 

130 
(6.1%) 

(i) 5-10 ug/dL 
% (b)(i)/(c) 

94 
(5.4%) 

27 
(14.4%) 

3 
(2.7%) 

124 
(5.8%) 

 
(ii) >10ug/dL 

% (b)(ii)/(c) 
6 

(0.3%) 
0 

(0%) 
0 

(0%) 
6 

(0.3%) 
Sub-total 項目總數 
(c)=(a)+(b) 

1747 187 110 2123  

 

公共屋邨食水含鉛事件中居民血鉛水平化驗結果 

(截至二零一五年八月二十七日下午五時) 


