公共屋邨食水含鉛事件中居民血鉛水平化驗結果 (截至二零一五年八月二十七日下午五時)

Test results of blood lead level of public estate residents affected by lead in drinking water incidents (As at 1700hrs on 27 August 2015)

Blood lead level 血鉛水平	No. of blood samples form Children (aged <18) tested 兒童 (18 歲以下) 血液樣本數目 (I)	No. of blood samples form lactating women 哺乳婦女血液樣本數目 (II)	No. of blood samples form pregnant women 孕婦 血液樣本數目 (III)	Total no. of blood samples tested 總血液樣本數目 (IV)=(I)+(II)+(III)
(a) Normal 正常	1647	160	107	1993
% (a)/(c)	(94.3%)	(85.6%)	(97.3%)	(93.9%)
(b) Elevated 高於正常	100	27	3	130
% (b)/(c)	(5.7%)	(14.4%)	(2.7%)	(6.1%)
(i)5-10 ug/dL	94	27	3	124
% (b)(i)/(c)	(5.4%)	(14.4%)	(2.7%)	(5.8%)
(ii) >10ug/dL	6	0	0	6
% (b)(ii)/(c)	(0.3%)	(0%)	(0%)	(0.3%)
Sub-total 項目總數 (c)=(a)+(b)	1747	187	110	2123